The request and the bidders’ responses shall be made 

in writing or by fax. A bidder agreeing to the request will not be permitted to modify 

his bid. 

17.0 Bid Security (Earnest Money Deposit – EMD) 

A. The bidder shall have to submit the Earnest Money Deposit of Rs.1,85,227/- 

(Rupees One Lakhs Eighty Five Thousand Two Hundred and Twenty Seven only)  in 

the form of Demand Draft in favor of  “Kamarajar Port Limited” from any 

Nationalized/Schedule Bank (except Cooperative Banks) encashable at 

Chennai.  

B. EMD of unsuccessful bidders other than L1, and L2 will be refunded 

immediately after ranking of price bids.